Brad Myers Bio

Brad Myers is a Vice President in the Commercial Lending Group at Sandy Spring Bank. Prior to joining Sandy Spring, Brad was with SunTrust Bank in the Howard County Market. Prior to entering commercial banking Mr. Myers was in residential mortgage lending on the mortgage back securities end as well as the origination side of the business for many years. Mr. Myers is passionate about the growth of the community and serves on the Board of Directors for the Howard County Chamber of Commerce (where he is also the Chairman of the Board of Directors for the Young Professionals Network), Junior Achievement of Central Maryland (where he is also chairman of the Howard County Advisory Board), and the Rotary Club of Columbia Patuxent. Brad also serves on the Community Foundation of Howard County grants review committee and is the Co-Chair of the Cystic Fibrosis Maryland's Finest nomination committee. In 2012 Mr. Myers was honored as one of the 39 top young professionals in Howard County under 39, and in 2014 he received the Howard County Chamber of Commerce Young Professional of the Year award. Brad is a resident of Howard County where he lives in Elkridge with his wife Brandy and son Harrison.